





# **Union Community Schools Endowment Fund**

#### **About Union Community School District**

The Union Community School District serves the communities of La Porte City and Dysart, as well as other townships, spanning over 256 square miles. The district has a storied history of offering a caring, purposeful and safe environment, in each attendance center, where all students can reach their full potential. We are proud to be Knights!

### The Benefits of the Endowment Fund

The Union Community Schools Endowment Fund was established by stakeholders to help support the school district in fulfilling its mission of "Education to Meet Tomorrow's Challenges." Specifically, the fund is reserved to provide financial support to enhance experiences, ensure quality services, improve facilities, and generally help the school district be the best it can be on a daily basis.

## A Word From the Superintendent, John Howard

"I strongly encourage you to financially support the Union Community Schools Endowment Fund. We need your help to continue providing an excellent environment and superb education for our students. Your commitment will leave a lasting legacy...now and forever. Go Knights!"

### Added Tax Benefits of Giving

The Union Community Schools Endowment Fund is eligible for the Endow Iowa 25% state tax credit. Gifts to permanent endowment funds of the Community Foundation that benefit lowa charitable causes are eligible to receive a 25% state tax credit through the Endow lowa program. Your gift will also be eligible for federal deductions for charitable giving. Go to cfneia.org/ endowiowa for more information. To learn more, contact the Community Foundation at 319-287-9106 or info@ cfneia.org.

A fund held with the



Confirmed in compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

Yes! I/we want to support the mission of the Union Community School District through a gift to their fund.

Enclosed is my check for \$ Name Address City/State/Zip Phone	fund.cfneia.org/unioncommunityschools      Make checks payable to:   Union Community Schools Endowment Fund		
		Email	Cedar Falls, IA 50613
		My gift is made in honor/memory of:	I would like information about additional giving opportunities such as stock gifts, retirement assets, etc.

I would like to learn more about leaving a gift in our will or estate plan.

